
PRTCE .25 MAY 196I

HOIuELI
GHAIN SA

PARTS LIST

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

   D
o N

ot 
Sell

 or
 R

ep
rod

uc
e



HOMELITE CHAIN sAW MODEL 9O9 D

/'l

.-i
-2p,

)"
// -1

-27ta''/
20t9

L-

I

FIGURE I _SAW PARTS

lndex Port
No. No.

Des(riplion No,
Required

lndex Porl
No. No.

Des(riplion No.
Required

I

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

l0
ll
12

A-57868
A-56360

56298

80671

56628

55632

80573

56281

56282-A
80676
56236

5623 I

A-56615

13 56230
t2A. A-57364

l3A 77442

t4 56132

15 55r23-C
16 55075-3
17 55076-t
'I 8 55225-1

19 s6238-4,

20 55036

2

1

HANDTE BAR .................. I
PLATE-hondle bor mounling 1

BUMPER-rubber (noi shown) I

SCREV/-%6-18 x I yg sockel hd. ................ 3

WASHER-%6,-18 flot ................... 2

PLATE-spiked bumper............ I

SCREW-%-20 x 1316, hex hd. .................... 2

CUSHION-hondle bor ............ 2

CLAMP-hondle bor ................... 2

SCREW-12-24 x % hex hd. ...................... 4
WASHER-thrusl, inner I

RACE-inner I

SPROCKET & DRUM (stondord 7 Tooth-

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

8l I 16 NUT-%-24 flex-lock I
A-56870-l COYER-drive cose .................. I

8l r23

5561 3

80617

57656

830r 8

8r089

I ncludes

NUT-%6-18 flex-lock I

SCREW-%5-18 x 2 rd. hd. I
DECAL (909D) I

56872-A PLATE-9uidebor(outer)............................'l
PLATE-guide bor (inner) ............................ I

12 pitch

lncludes
BEARING-needle....

SPROCKET & DRUM (optionol 7 tooth
7/6 pitchl new roller lype ........................

Includes

BEARING-need1e .....................

WASHER-thrusl, ouler .-..........

SPRING-clutch
S PID ER-cluich
SHO E-clutch
KEY-clulc h

COYER-clutch
WASHER-cluich reioining

I

I

2

I
6

2

I
1

3l

3l

56871

INDUCTION HARDENED HOMELITE GUIDE BARS

Gw-1719 17" gAR- HOMEtITE, welded nose ............

cW-2123 21" BAR- HoMEtlTE, welded nose

cw-2528 25" BAR- HOMEIITE, welded nose

GW-3033 30" BAR- HOMEIITE, welded nose

t/2 pitch-HOMEtITE CHAIN-.063 gouge (slondord)

HC-l05t-t 17" cHAIN-w/kil...................
HC-1058-t 21" cHAIN-w/k1r...................
HC-1067-l- 25" CHAIN-w/kit...................
HC-t077-L 30" CHAIN-w/tit...................

%5 pitch-HOMEttTE CHAIN-.063 gouge (optionql)

HC-6258-t 17" CHAIN-'w/kn...................
HC-6266-L 21" CHAIN-w/kit

t

I
I
,|

I
I

I

I

.?/tY
\&==h e. r Il.--._N

s\vY
"------>.tr

H

Alutals turnisb sau) ,nod.el and. serial nan ber aaben ordering parts,

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

   D
o N

ot 
Sell

 or
 R

ep
rod

uc
e



HOMETITE CHAIN sAW MODEL 909 D

FIGURE 2 
- 

ENGINE CONTROT PARTS

lndex
No.

Des.riptior No.
Required

lndex
No.

DesciiptionPort
No.

Port
No.

No.
Required

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

A-57714
80035

57599

A,-57727

A,-s7793

56280
8l 109

56298

A-57 I 56

56400

57667
56363-B

A-5652 I

74099-t
56522

80353

56r 05

56227
80625

17 56241

18 56242

19 80624
20 . A-57716

21 55879

22 A-57724
23 80573
24 80560

25 A-56345

SCREW-IO.32x%flothd.
ELEMENT<ir filter ............

CAP-oir filter
BRACKET-odopter w,/spring ond screws ....

GASKET-qir filler cose

NUT-10-32 flex-lock
BUMPER-rubber .......................

SHROUD-cylin det, w / 56298 bumpers ......

DECAL-"HOMELtTE" ...............

DECAL (e09D)

DECAL-stortin g instructions

NUT-mounling w/inserl ....

PLUG-butlon
RING-snop
SCREW-set, cup point
ARM-throtlle
L EVE R-oiler
SCREW:10-32 x t/2 pon hd. ......................

I

2

I

I

I
,l

2

2
,l

I

I

I

I

2

I

2

I

1

2

IEVER-choke
SCREW-choke lever ................

SCREW-10-32 x I pon hd. ....

'|

I

2

I

I
I

4

3

I

SWITCH-toggle ........................
lncludes
PLATE-"on-o5'

HANDLE-rhrotlle w/bushings

SCREW-y1-20 x 13/6 hex hd. .....................
SCREW-8-32 x 12 pon hd. ......................

COYER-grip
lncludes
LOCK-throttle

lncludest0
ll
t2
r3
t4
l5
t6

26

27

28

29

30

AA-55282

72970
55045-A
A-56343
A-56358
A-577?O

r spntuG :'- I

SPRING-thrortle trigger
TRIGGER-thrott1e ....................

SHAFT & TEYER-oiler ........:........................
[EAD-ground (with terminols,

sleeve & boot) ................

a

when ord.ering parts.Alutays turnisb sata nrodel and serial nilmber

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

   D
o N

ot 
Sell

 or
 R

ep
rod

uc
e



HOMETITE CHAIN SAW MODET 9O9 D

FIGURE 3 
- 

FUEI INDUCTION SYSTEM

No.
Required

lndex
No.

Porl
No.

Des.ription
lndex Pqrl
No. No. Deicription No-

Required

I A-56907 CAP - fuel I

lncludes
YAIYE - relief ................

GASKET

SCREW r Yt-20 x t4,1, hex. hd.

. 5 A-56328 FUEI. TANK

6 AA-55167 CAP - oil suPPly line

7 55107 GASKET

8 55288-A SPRING 
- 

check volve

9 25527 BALL _ check, s/32 diq. ..................

IO 55'109-A SEAT 
- 

check volve

l I 55il0
12 56262

GASKET

Sl-EEVE 
- 

fl exible, oil ..................................

2 56865

3 56335

4 80573

l3 AA-55259-A PICK-UP - 
oil ...............

16 72280

17 71762

18 A-71406

19 74388
20 71764

21 8016l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

25304

56279

56075-2
55916

55941

80658

55942

55932-2

14 A-55824 VATVE - check ....

15 A-56330 CAP - choin oil ..

30 55553-I
31 83009

32 8tor3
33 A-57806

94 56313

35 80743

36 55680

37 80605

38 .A-56650

39 56333

40 55805

4t A-56200

42 74371

13 56196

lncludes
GASKET

SPRING 
- 

plunger ............

TUBE 
- 

plunger ............

4 lncludes
"o" R|NG

BUTTON - 
plunger ............

scREw - 
t/1-2o x lyl fit. h;.

I
I
I

I

I

2

4

L

Alutays furnish saTa ntod.el and. serial nanrbq uben ord.ering parts,

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

   D
o N

ot 
Sell

 or
 R

ep
rod

uc
e



HOMETITE CHAIN sAW MODET 909 D

4t

-\

Pt\
iz 38

@&,
3l32

.ffi
uee-efl"\rry,
\ \ \ ' \ 22 \ \ \\\ \24\ \ __ 19

).\ \ )= ,,'o
\ !r 23
z? '"

27

FIGURE 4_STARTER PARTS

lndex Porl
No. No.

Des.ription No.
Required

lndex Pqrt
No. No.

Description No'
Required

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

l0
ll
12

I3

11

l5
16

17

l8

l9
20

2l

AA,-73234-1

57656

8047 5

83004

55597-2

7r588
55898

55937

A-5608 r

806r9
80577

A-57 r 55

56873-A
A,-56912

5568 r

56298

569t 3
80579

A-56899

71 563-C

30355- I

74221

AA.-72306-1

SCREW-6-32 x 3/a fiI. hd. 4

WASHER-lock, #0 .... ............... 4

.l

I

I

2

... I

PULLEY-storter...
SH|M-pulley os req'd
ROPE-siorter I

GRIP-storler.....
INSERT-grip.....

lncludes

SCREW_10-32 x s/s flor hd.................

SCREW-8-32 x fi pon hd. ........................ 2

SHIELD-cylinder w/56873-A cover ............ I

COYER-spork p1u9.................. I

SHROUD-oir .......

lncludes

PLuc-button...
BUMPER-rubber

Pr.uG .................

COVER-slorter pulley

DECAI (909D)

1

I

22 71s97
23 71s96
24 71595
25 AA-73549

26 73525
27 71570-8
28 80464
29 56896

30 A-57098

31 72295-A
32 5706s

33 71603

34 56497
35 4-56302

*A-56304

36 80579

37 80173

38 83074

39 55652

40 84055

4t 830t9
42 Sllto

SEAL-gorlock 2

BEARING-needle ............................... 2

WICK-feli I

RATCHET I

lncludes

WASHER-formicq ............................ I

RETAINER-boll I

SCREW-5-40 x 5/15 f,ot hd. .................. 3

CUP-seoling I

HuB-rotchet 'l

lncludes

SCREW-rotchel hub ........................ I
P lN-sp irol I

COVER-spring housing............ I

SPRING-recoil I

SCREEN & BRACKET I

lncludes

BRACKET & BUSHING

SCREW_10_32 x 3/6 pon hd.................

SCREw-y4-20 x s/s flor hd. ................

WASHER-y! counlersunk, lock ..........,.

SCREW_lO_32 x 3/8 pon hd. ......................
BAI.L DRIVE

lncludes index nos. l9 through 32

PLATE-boll drive ................

BAI L-stee I

RACE-inner
RATCHET BEARING

lncludes

I

2

I

5

I

I

3

2

I

I

J

3

3

2

I

I

I

I43 80576
*Assemble lo screen wilh 85073 rivet.

WASHER-thrusl
WASHER-%6 flol, oluminum .............

WASHER-%6 1oc1 ...............................

NUT-7/16-20 hex-iom .........
SCREW-10-32 x e/6 pon hd. (ot brocket)....

5Alu'ays furnisb sdttt rilodel and serial ilurnber u.,ber ordering parts

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

   D
o N

ot 
Sell

 or
 R

ep
rod

uc
e



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW TvTODEI 9O9 D

FIGURE 5-IGNITION SYSTEi,I

Description No'
Iequired

ROTOR-mognelo 1 18

CTAMP - dust cover I 19

COVER - dusl .............................................. I 20

GASKET - 
dust cover ................ I 21

SCREW - 10-24 x lg fi|. hd. .................... 2 22

WASHER - 
lock #ro ........ 3 23

SCREW - 
10-24 x t/2 fi|. hd. .................... 1 24

SCREW - 6-32 x s/5 flot hd. ...................... 2 25

CIAMP - 
leod ............................................ I 26

TERMINAI - "SPARK" cover ond spring .. I 27

LEAD 
- 

ground w/terminols, sleeves & 28

cover ............... I

(olso shown on fig. No. 2) 29

IEAD 
- 

high tension I 30

STEEYE-insuloting I 3l
GROMMET 1 32

BREAKER BOX .................. I 33

lncludes items #16 thru #25 34

SCREW GROUP - condenser {oslening I 35

CONDENSER (with leod ond lerminol) .... I 36

*Order individuol porls

I ncl udes

SEA[-9or1ock........................................ I
BEARING 

- 
needle I

GASKET 
- 

bock ploie ................ I

KEY 
- 

rolor I

GOVERNOR (complele) I
SPRING 

- 
governor I

SCREW 
- 

8-32 x s/y pon hd. 2

ROD 
- 

governor (to throttle stop lever) .... I

lndex
No.

Porl
No.

lndex Pqrt
No. No- Description No'

Required

1 56276
2 55980

3 55979

I 55978-2
5 80660
6 83046

7 80.s95

I 80598

9 56250
l0 A-55573
Il A-57720

12 55235-A
13 56294-A

14 71671
15 *

t6 577sO

t7 55987

55982

55983

57733

57749
A-57745

55984
57744
55986
56292-A
80576
A-57845

56134
56255

56278
7so78
A-56272

56247
80629
56246

NUT 
- 

lerminol ........................
WASHER 

- 
ferminol

TAB 
- 

ground terminol

SCREW GROUP 
- 

poinl fostening ........

SET OF POINTS 
- 

w/pivot pin ..............

FELT 
- 

com wiper ................
BOX ._ breoker, w/core
COlL (wiih terminol)

WASHER 
- 

seoling (felt)

SCREW _ lO-32 x e/tc pon hd.

BACK PTATE

I

I

I
I
I

I

I

I

I
,6

I

6 Alutays lurnisb .sd.u) n od.el and. serial narnber utben ord.ering parts,

To "oFF-oN" switch

K

2t
\-=-o.
dkrc-@

@

€@-@9t/

l6

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

   D
o N

ot 
Sell

 or
 R

ep
rod

uc
e



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 9O9 D

23/

FIGURE 6_ENGINE PARTS

lndex
No.

Port
No.

Port
No.

Des(riplion No.
Required

lndex
No.

Des.riplion No.
Required

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I
l0

l1

12

t3
t4
15

16

17

l8

56795

80677

80825

57369

A-57598
8075 1

s6794
8r r08

57349

A.-56914

BODY-muftler
NUT-y4-20 flex-lock

STUD-muftler to cylinder

SHI EID-sowdusl; cylinder
lncludes

56916 STRIPPING (cement lo shield) ..................

81065-2 NUT-y4-28hex...................
83009 Vr'ASHER-74 lock ..................

A-56874-4, CYUNDER

25038 GASKET (included with spork plug) ...,........

72858-25 SPARK PLUG (Chompion H 0-3) ....................

56875 GASKET-cy|inder.....................
A-56336 LlNE-choin oi1...........................,......,,........

31733-l ADAPTER-stroight ..................

I

2

2

I

I

2

I

2

2

I

I

4

4

I

I

I

I

I

I

19 A-57089

20 s5871

21 56256

22 57175

23 41738

24 56258

25 56259

26 56261-S

27 8306r

28 r9238-A

29 57543

30 AA.-72206

3r A,-56287

32 71167

33 80806

34 A-57090

CRANKCASE (service) ............

lncludes
STUD-cylinder
SEAL-gorlock
BOLT-guide bor ...................
PIN-spirol, guide bqr bolt ....................

GASKET-cronkcose seollng
RING-snop
BEARING-moin
WASHER-lock
SCREW-beorin g reloinin g

CRANK SHAFT

ROLLERS (set of 3l needles)

ROD-connecting w/cop
lncludes
BEARING-piston pin ...............

SCREW_.10_32 x e/6,, olten

PtsToN & PIN ...................
Includes

RING-snop
RING-piston

4

I

2

2

I

I

t

2

2

I

I

I

I

2
'|

235

36

56290

56828

Ahaays farnisb sau rnod.el and. serial nil.nubu uthen ord.ering parts,

2

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

   D
o N

ot 
Sell

 or
 R

ep
rod

uc
e



You'll
SPEED T,I/OR'(

ond mclke

/VIORE TIIONEY

wilh...

HOMELTTE
SELF.PRIMING PUMPS

HOMELTTE
DEPENDABLE GENERATORS

HOMELITE
POWERFUL ONE-MAN CHA:N SAWS

HOMELITE
ONE.MAN CONCRETE VIBRATORS

HOM ELITE - BoscH (cermanyt

ELECTRIC BUILDER'S HAMMERS

AII Powered By Famous HOMELITE Engines
Homelite's two-cycle gosoline engines ore the most efficient ond dependoble units of
their kind ever built. Their two-cycle design, developed to perfection by Homelite
engineers over the post 35 yeors, gives moximum power for ihe leost weight becouse

power is produced ot every piston down stroke. As on odded odvontoge, this design
requires fewer moving ports which meons greoter dependobility ond lower mointenonce

Printed in United Stotes of Americo
Port No. 23554

7M-5-6t a division ol Texlron lnc.
P(,RT CHESTER, X. Y.

A TRUSPECTIVE Publication by
The PURNELL COMPANY

Boston, N4dss.

fu;.66*

HO]UIELITE

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

   D
o N

ot 
Sell

 or
 R

ep
rod

uc
e




